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July 18, 2019

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairperson

Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives

1309 Longworth HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:
In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am

submitting herewith the June 2019 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and Reform.
The report includes the following:

1. A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.

2. A statement of expenses and fund balances.

3 A statement of Committee travel expenses.

4, A statement of Committee use of frank.

5. A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly
salaries.

6. A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Sincerely,

Elijah E. Cummings

Chairman



House Committee on Oversight and Reform
Activity Report 116" Congress

June 2019

June 4, 2019, 10:00 a.m. Full Committee Hearing: Facial Recognition Technology
(Part IT): Ensuring Transparency in Government Use

June 4, 2019, 2:00 p.m. Subcommittee on Government Operations Hearings:
Examining Federal Labor-Management Relations

June 4, 2019, 2:00 p.m. Subcommittee on Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Hearing:
Confronting White Supremacy (Part II): Adequacy of the
Federal Response

June 7, 2019, 11:30 a.m. Subcommittee on Environment Field Hearing: Examining
Americas Nuclear Waste Management, Storage, and the
Need for Solutions

June 12, 2019, 10:00 a.m. Full Committee Business Meeting and Markup

June 19, 2019, 10:00 a.m. Full Committee Hearing: Medical Experts: Inadequate
Federal Approach to Opioid Treatment and the Need to
Expand Care

June 20, 2019, 2:00 p.m. Subcommittee on Government Operations Hearing:

Ensuring Quality Health Care for Our Veterans

June 25, 2019, 10:00 a.m. Full Committee Hearing: “Identifying, Resolving, and
Preventing Vulnerabilities in TSA’s Security Operations”

June 25, 2019, 2:00 p.m. Subcommittee on Environment Hearing:
“Recovery, Resiliency, and Readiness— Contending with
Natural Disasters in the Wake of Climate Change (Part IIT)

June 26, 2019, 10:00 a.m. Full Committee Hearing and Business Meeting:
“Violations of the Hatch Act Under the Trump
Administration” and Consideration of a Resolution
Authorizing the Chairmen to Issue a Subpoena

June 26, 2019, 2:00 p.m. Subcommittee on Government Operations Hearing:
“FITARA 8.0
June 26,2019, 2:00 p.m. Subcommittee on National Security Hearing: “U.S.

Biodefense, Preparedness, and Implications of
Antimicrobial Resistance for National Security”



June 27,2019, 10:00 a.m. Subcommittee on Government Operations Hearing:
“Document Production Status Update: OPM, FBI, and
GSA”



07/18/2019

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Oversight and Reform

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements

2019  June
YTD Including
Description June June Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $653,800.00 $3,531,202.45 $3,531,202.45
21-Travel subtotal $4,716.77 $5,387.94 $5,387.94
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $2,954.54 $41,092.92 $41,092.92
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $100.50 $2,507.65 $2,507.65
25-Other Services subtotal $1,425.00 $8,050.00 $8,050.00
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $3,421.07 $32,057.97 $32,057.97
31-Equipment subtotal $20,473.50 $35,095.50 $35,095.50
Total Expenses $686,891.38 $3,655,394.43 $3,655,394.43



07/18/2019 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

June

Total Authorization

2019 $9,495,034.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2019 $443,197.49
February $559,912.81
March $636,897.72
April $666,213.73
May $662,281.30
June $686,891.38
Total Expenses to Date: $3,655,394.43

Unexpended authorization $5,839,639.57



07/18/2019 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements

2018 June
YTD Including
Description June June Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $0.00 $226,909.31 $8,049,276.11
21-Travel subtotal $0.00 $2,770.52 $51,735.61
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $0.00 $28,873.25 $122,931.36
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $0.00 $210.24 $2,431.59
25-Other Services subtotal $0.00 $104.99 $11,419.76
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $0.00 $51,864.61 $103,794.34
31-Equipment subtotal $46,410.00 $144,105.20 $261,266.30

Total Expenses $46,410.00 $454,838.12 $8,602,855.07



07/18/2019 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

June

Total Authorization

2018 $9,129,841.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2018 $578.852.43
February $627,577.88
March $632,704.39
April $651,895.32
May $617,291.68
June $613,837.70
July $628,250.13
August $632,176.28
September $630,259.38
October $814,326.71
November $900,391.06
December $820,453.99
January 2019 $269,990.93
February $1,734.79
March $95,336.60
April $16,734.80
May $24,631.00
June $46,410.00
Total Expenses to Date: $8,602,855.07
Unexpended authorization $526,985.93
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07/12/2019 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

June
Total Authorization
Postal 2019 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:
January 2019 $19.34
February $49.15
March $34.80
April $67.89
May $91.08
Total Expenses to Date: $262.26

Unexpended authorization $4,737.74



Committee on Oversight and Reform

Gross Monthly Pay - June 2019

Name

Anderson, Shannon
Anello, Russell
Badu-Nimako, Yvette
Benjamin, William
Blacksberg, Aaron
Blumenthal, Jordan
Bourke, Jaron
Bowden, Jamitress
Boyd, Krista
Bradford, Aryele
Broady, Marc
Butler, Robin
Castagnola, Michael
Chalhoub, Theresa
Chang, Lena
Chukwu, Chioma
Collins, Kenyatta
Conway, James
Cooper, Kadeem
Cunningham, William
Dixon, Warner
Dulaney, Emmalynn
Eichar, Andrew
Fernandez, Bruce
Fields, Casey
Foster, Olivia
French, Courtney
Gao, Greta

Gaspar, Jennifer
Ginsberg, Wendy
Golden, Alexandra
Goss, Trinity
Hammon, Beth
Heller, Jessica
Hollingshead, Megan
Hudicourt, Michelle
Jacobs, Brandon
Jenkins, Britteny
Kenny , Peter

Kiles, Alexander
Kim, Gina

Title

Counsel

Chief Oversight Counsel

Legislative Director

Systems Administrator

Counsel

Counsel and Policy Advisor

Director of Administration

Press Secretary

General Counsel

Communications Director

Policy Advisor

Financial and Administrative Manager

Professional Staff Member

Counsel & Policy Advisor

Senior Counsel

Senior Executive Counselor

Staff Assistant

Subcommittee Staff Assistant, National Security Subcommittee
Counsel

Chief Counsel & Sr. Policy Advisor, Economic & Consumer Policy Subcmte
Intern

Deputy Press Secretary

Press Secretary

Subcommittee Deputy Chief of Staff/Leg. Director, National Security Subcmte
Counsel

Executive Assistant

Senior Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Subcommittee Staff Director, Government Operations Subcommittee
Chief Health Counsel

Staff Assistant

Professional Staff Member

Counsel

Subcommittee Scheduler/Legislative Assistant, National Security Subcommittee
Legal Intern

Staff Assistant

Subcommittee Staff Director, Subcomittee on Environment
Chief Investigative Counsel

Counsel

Counsel

Monthly Gross Pay
7,500.00

11,041.67
6,875.00
5,208.33
7.500.00
5,437.50

12,500.00
6,125.00

12,083.33

10,416.67
3,166.67

10,833.33
7,083.33
3.625.00

10,000.00

10,833.33
3.166.67

366.67
7.500.00
7.500.00
1,791.67
4,916.67
1,733.33
2,916.67
9,166.67
3,333.33
6.000.00
9,583.33
9,166.67
9,166.67

10,000.00
3,333.33
3,333.33
7.500.00

366.67
1,791.67
3.333.33
9,166.67

10,416.67
7.500.00
7.083.33



Kim, Janet

Lam, Kristine
LaNier, Elisa
Larkin, Kellie
Lessley, Lucinda
Lewis, Sydney
Lichtman, Miles
Marx, Damon
McCarthy, Sarah
Mekes, Madeline
Money, Nathan
Phoenix, Candace
Powell, Jason
Rapallo, Dave
Rebnord, Daniel
Rios, Ricardo
Rush, Laura
Ryan, Robert
Sachsman, Susanne
Shah, Amish
Shen, Valerie
Smith, Carissa
Stephenson, Mark
Stratton, Amy
Teleky, Kathleen
Truding, Bradley
Trumka, Richard
Walker, Edward
Walker, Idrienne
Waters, Laura

Zucker, Joshua

Name

Baker, Stacy
Benzine, Mitchell
Bidelman, Kiley
Brebbia, Sean

Brewer, David

Buddharaju, Anudeep

Castor, Stephen
Dye, Russell
Feeney, Sarah
Ferguson, Betsy

Grimm, James Tyler

Chief Counsel for Investigations

Deputy Staff Director, Government Operations Subcommittee
Director of Operations and Chief Clerk

Parliamentarian and Senior Counsel

Policy Director and Senior Investigator

Intern

Professional Staff Member

Legal Intern

Intern

Legal Intern

Legal Intern

Subcommittee Staff Director, Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Subcommittee
Deputy General Counsel

Staff Director

Subcommittee Staff Director, National Security Subcommittee
Counsel

Deputy Chief Clerk

Subcommittee Chief of Staff, National Security Subcommittee
Deputy Staff Director and Chief Counsel

Counsel

Chief Counsel and Senior Advisor, Civil Rights & Civil Liberties Subcommittee

Digital Press Secretary

Director of Legislation

Clerk

Professional Staff Member

Counsel

Subcommittee Staff Director, Economic and Consumer Policy Subcommittee
Technology Director

Intern

Counsel

Assistant Clerk

Title
Director of Information Technology
Republican Counsel

Republican Clerk

Republican Senior Counsel
Republican Deputy Staff Director
Repblican Counsel

Republican General Counsel
Republican Communications Counsel
Republican Staff Assistant
Republican Counsel

Republican Chief Advisor for Policy, Strategy, and Communications

10,416.67
3,333.33
9,791.67

11,666.67

11,250.00
1,791.67
5.000.00

836.11
1,791.67
1,791.67
2,209.73
8,333.33

11,250.00

14,375.00
8.750.00
9.166.67
9.583.33

100.00

14,166.67
7,500.00
7.916.67
4,583.33

11,250.00
5,208.33
5,694.45
2,083.33
8.333.33
6.666.67
1,791.67
8,333.33
3.333.33

Monthly Gross Pay
5,000.00
4,583.33
6,250.00
2,430.56
13,750.00
8,333.33

13,750.00
5,833.33
3,333.33
8,333.33
8,333.33



Hixon, Christopher
Huddleston, Charli
Johnson, Ellen
Koren, Michael
Lesinski, James
Marin, Mark
Nabity, Caroline
Rother, Mary Catherine
Sanderson, Tyler
Scala, David
Smithwick, Kyle
Vance, Sarah

Republican Staff Director

Republican Press Secretary
Republican Senior Professional Staff
Republican Professional Staff Member
Republican Counsel

Republican Director of Oversight
Republican Counsel

Republican Policy Director
Republican Counsel

Republican Professional Staff Member
Republican Counsel

Republican Senior Professional Staff Member & Director of Qutreach

14,375.00
5.000.00
7.500.00
6.666.67
5,833.33

13,333.33
5,833.33

11,666.67
4.583.33
3,750.00
5,833.33

10,833.33



COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM

DETAILEES

JUNE 2019
NAME DEPARTMENT START DATE END DATE
Sonsyrea Montgomery Government Printing Office 2/4/2019 7/4/2019
Chloe Brown Government Accountability Office 1/3/2019 2/19/2019
3/12/2019 4/12/2019
4/30/2019 5/28/2019
5/29/2019 8/16/2019
Annie Myers Department of Health and Human Services 4/30/2019 7/9/2019
Erinn Sauer Government Accountability Office 4/23/2019 10/23/2019
Joshua Miller Department of Housing and Urban Development 4/29/2019 10/29/2019
Alison Borcherding Arnold Department of State 3/14/2019 3/14/2020
Jonathan Goodrich Department of Heath and Human Services 5/28/2019 5/28/2020

Kenny Kraft Department of Health and Human Services 6/11/2019 12/31/2019



