Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM 2157 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515–6143

> MAJORITY (202) 225–5051 MINORITY (202) 225–5074 http://oversight.house.gov

July 18, 2019

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairperson
Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives
1309 Longworth HOB
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the June 2019 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and Reform. The report includes the following:

- 1. A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.
- 2. A statement of expenses and fund balances.
- 3. A statement of Committee travel expenses.
- 4. A statement of Committee use of frank.
- 5. A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.
- 6. A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee on Oversight and Reform.

Sincerely,

Elijah E. Cummings

Chairman

House Committee on Oversight and Reform Activity Report 116th Congress

June 2019

June 4, 2019, 10:00 a.m.	Full Committee Hearing: Facial Recognition Technology (Part II): Ensuring Transparency in Government Use
June 4, 2019, 2:00 p.m.	Subcommittee on Government Operations Hearings: Examining Federal Labor-Management Relations
June 4, 2019, 2:00 p.m.	Subcommittee on Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Hearing: Confronting White Supremacy (Part II): Adequacy of the Federal Response
June 7, 2019, 11:30 a.m.	Subcommittee on Environment Field Hearing: Examining Americas Nuclear Waste Management, Storage, and the Need for Solutions
June 12, 2019, 10:00 a.m.	Full Committee Business Meeting and Markup
June 19, 2019, 10:00 a.m.	Full Committee Hearing: Medical Experts: Inadequate Federal Approach to Opioid Treatment and the Need to Expand Care
June 20, 2019, 2:00 p.m.	Subcommittee on Government Operations Hearing: Ensuring Quality Health Care for Our Veterans
June 25, 2019, 10:00 a.m.	Full Committee Hearing: "Identifying, Resolving, and Preventing Vulnerabilities in TSA's Security Operations"
June 25, 2019, 2:00 p.m.	Subcommittee on Environment Hearing: "Recovery, Resiliency, and Readiness— Contending with Natural Disasters in the Wake of Climate Change (Part III)
June 26, 2019, 10:00 a.m.	Full Committee Hearing and Business Meeting: "Violations of the Hatch Act Under the Trump Administration" and Consideration of a Resolution Authorizing the Chairmen to Issue a Subpoena
June 26, 2019, 2:00 p.m.	Subcommittee on Government Operations Hearing: "FITARA 8.0"
June 26, 2019, 2:00 p.m.	Subcommittee on National Security Hearing: "U.S. Biodefense, Preparedness, and Implications of Antimicrobial Resistance for National Security"

June 27, 2019, 10:00 a.m.

Subcommittee on Government Operations Hearing: "Document Production Status Update: OPM, FBI, and GSA"

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements 2019 June

		YTD Including		
Description	June	June	Cumulative Total	
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$653,800.00	\$3,531,202.45	\$3,531,202.45	
21-Travel subtotal	\$4,716.77	\$5,387.94	\$5,387.94	
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal	\$2,954.54	\$41,092.92	\$41,092.92	
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$100.50	\$2,507.65	\$2,507.65	
25-Other Services subtotal	\$1,425.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$3,421.07	\$32,057.97	\$32,057.97	
31-Equipment subtotal	\$20,473.50	\$35,095.50	\$35,095.50	
Total Expenses	\$686,891.38	\$3,655,394.43	\$3,655,394.43	

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements June

Total Autho	orization		\$9,495,034.00
Less Expense	s for:		
January	2019		\$443,197.49
February			\$559,912.81
March			\$636,897.72
April			\$666,213.73
May			\$662,281.30
June			\$686,891.38

Total Expenses to Date:

\$3,655,394.43

Unexpended authorization

\$5,839,639.57

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements 2018 June

		YTD Including	2	
Description	June	June	Cumulative Total	
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$0.00	\$226,909.31	\$8,049,276.11	
21-Travel subtotal	\$0.00	\$2,770.52	\$51,735.61	
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal	\$0.00	\$28,873.25	\$122,931.36	
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$0.00	\$210.24	\$2,431.59	
25-Other Services subtotal	\$0.00	\$104.99	\$11,419.76	
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$0.00	\$51,864.61	\$103,794.34	
31-Equipment subtotal	\$46,410.00	\$144,105.20	\$261,266.30	
Total Expenses	\$46,410.00	\$454,838.12	\$8,602,855.07	

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements June

Total Autho	orization	00.400.044.00
2018		\$9,129,841.00
Less Expense	s for:	
January	2018	\$578,852.43
February		\$627,577.88
March		\$632,704.39
April		\$651,895.32
May		\$617,291.68
June		\$613,837.70
July		\$628,250.13
August		\$632,176.28
September		\$630,259.38
October		\$814,326.71
November		\$900,391.06
December		\$820,453.99
January	2019	\$269,990.93
February		\$1,734.79
March		\$95,336.60
April		\$16,734.80
May		\$24,631.00
June		\$46,410.00

Total Expenses to Date:	\$8,602,855.07
Unexpended authorization	\$526,985.93

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM TRAVEL REPORT JUNE

OTHER misc.			16.00		10.00		
	204.42	204.42	282.77		288.51	338.73	219.78
FION parking							
TRANSPORTATION PER DIEM (rental car, taxi, gas, parking) (lodging, meals)	701.30	701.30	840.65	791.00	701.30	838.98	1,248.92
PURPOSE	Subcommittee field hearing - CA	Witness - Subcommittee hearing Nevada - DC - Nevada					
END DATE	6/8/2019	6/8/2019	6/9/2019	6/7/2019	6/7/2019	6/9/2019	6/25/2019
BEGIN	6/6/2019	6/6/2019	6/6/2019	6/7/2019	6/6/2019	6/6/2019	6/24/2019
TRAVELER	Britteny Jenkins	Beth Hammon	Emma Dulaney	Rep. James Comer	Tyler Grimm	Amy Stratton	Judith Curry

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements June

Total Aut Postal 2019	norization	\$5,000.00
Less Expens	ses for:	
January	2019	\$19.34
February		\$49.15
March		\$34.80
April		\$67.89
May		\$91.08

Total Expenses to Date:

\$262.26

Unexpended authorization

\$4,737.74

Committee on Oversight and Reform Gross Monthly Pay - June 2019

Name	Title	Monthly Gross Pay
Anderson, Shannon	Counsel	7,500.00
Anello, Russell	Chief Oversight Counsel	11,041.67
Badu-Nimako, Yvette	Legislative Director	6,875.00
Benjamin, William	Systems Administrator	5,208.33
Blacksberg, Aaron	Counsel	7,500.00
Blumenthal, Jordan	Counsel and Policy Advisor	5,437.50
Bourke, Jaron	Director of Administration	12,500.00
Bowden, Jamitress	Press Secretary	6,125.00
Boyd, Krista	General Counsel	12,083.33
Bradford, Aryele	Communications Director	10,416.67
Broady, Marc	Policy Advisor	3,166.67
Butler, Robin	Financial and Administrative Manager	10,833.33
Castagnola, Michael	Professional Staff Member	7,083.33
Chalhoub, Theresa	Counsel & Policy Advisor	3,625.00
Chang, Lena	Senior Counsel	10,000.00
Chukwu, Chioma	Senior Executive Counselor	10,833.33
Collins, Kenyatta	Staff Assistant	3,166.67
Conway, James	Subcommittee Staff Assistant, National Security Subcommittee	366.67
Cooper, Kadeem	Counsel	7,500.00
Cunningham, William	Chief Counsel & Sr. Policy Advisor, Economic & Consumer Policy Subcmte	7,500.00
Dixon, Warner	Intern	1,791.67
Dulaney, Emmalynn	Deputy Press Secretary	4,916.67
Eichar, Andrew	Press Secretary	1,733.33
Fernandez, Bruce	Subcommittee Deputy Chief of Staff/Leg. Director, National Security Subcmte	2,916.67
Fields, Casey	Counsel	9,166.67
Foster, Olivia	Executive Assistant	3,333.33
French, Courtney	Senior Counsel	6,000.00
Gao, Greta	Counsel	9,583.33
Gaspar, Jennifer	Counsel	9,166.67
Ginsberg, Wendy	Subcommittee Staff Director, Government Operations Subcommittee	9,166.67
Golden, Alexandra	Chief Health Counsel	10,000.00
Goss, Trinity	Staff Assistant	3,333.33
Hammon, Beth	Professional Staff Member	3,333.33
Heller, Jessica	Counsel	7,500.00
Hollingshead, Megan	Subcommittee Scheduler/Legislative Assistant, National Security Subcommittee	366.67
Hudicourt, Michelle	Legal Intern	1,791.67
Jacobs, Brandon	Staff Assistant	3,333.33
Jenkins, Britteny	Subcommittee Staff Director, Subcomittee on Environment	9,166.67
Kenny, Peter	Chief Investigative Counsel	10,416.67
Kiles, Alexander	Counsel	7,500.00
Kim, Gina	Counsel	7,083.33

Kim, Janet	Chief Counsel for Investigations	10,416.67
Lam, Kristine	Deputy Staff Director, Government Operations Subcommittee	3,333.33
LaNier, Elisa	Director of Operations and Chief Clerk	9,791.67
Larkin, Kellie	Parliamentarian and Senior Counsel	11,666.67
Lessley, Lucinda	Policy Director and Senior Investigator	11,250.00
Lewis, Sydney	Intern	1,791.67
Lichtman, Miles	Professional Staff Member	5,000.00
Marx, Damon	Legal Intern	836.11
McCarthy, Sarah	Intern	1,791.67
Mekes, Madeline	Legal Intern	1,791.67
Money, Nathan	Legal Intern	2,209.73
Phoenix, Candace	Subcommittee Staff Director, Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Subcommittee	8,333.33
Powell, Jason	Deputy General Counsel	11,250.00
Rapallo, Dave	Staff Director	14,375.00
Rebnord, Daniel	Subcommittee Staff Director, National Security Subcommittee	8,750.00
Rios, Ricardo	Counsel	9,166.67
Rush, Laura	Deputy Chief Clerk	9,583.33
Ryan, Robert	Subcommittee Chief of Staff, National Security Subcommittee	100.00
Sachsman, Susanne	Deputy Staff Director and Chief Counsel	14,166.67
Shah, Amish	Counsel	7,500.00
Shen, Valerie	Chief Counsel and Senior Advisor, Civil Rights & Civil Liberties Subcommittee	7,916.67
Smith, Carissa	Digital Press Secretary	4,583.33
Stephenson, Mark	Director of Legislation	11,250.00
Stratton, Amy	Clerk	5,208.33
Teleky, Kathleen	Professional Staff Member	5,694.45
Truding, Bradley	Counsel	2,083.33
Trumka, Richard	Subcommittee Staff Director, Economic and Consumer Policy Subcommittee	8,333.33
Walker, Edward	Technology Director	6,666.67
Walker, Idrienne	Intern	1,791.67
Waters, Laura	Counsel	8,333.33
Zucker, Joshua	Assistant Clerk	3,333.33
Name	<u>Title</u>	Monthly Gross Pay

Name	<u>Title</u>	Monthly Gross Pay
Baker, Stacy	Director of Information Technology	5,000.00
Benzine, Mitchell	Republican Counsel	4,583.33
Bidelman, Kiley	Republican Clerk	6,250.00
Brebbia, Sean	Republican Senior Counsel	2,430.56
Brewer, David	Republican Deputy Staff Director	13,750.00
Buddharaju, Anudeep	Repblican Counsel	8,333.33
Castor, Stephen	Republican General Counsel	13,750.00
Dye, Russell	Republican Communications Counsel	5,833.33
Feeney, Sarah	Republican Staff Assistant	3,333.33
Ferguson, Betsy	Republican Counsel	8,333.33
Grimm, James Tyler	Republican Chief Advisor for Policy, Strategy, and Communications	8,333.33

Hixon, Christopher	Republican Staff Director	14,375.00
Huddleston, Charli	Republican Press Secretary	5,000.00
Johnson, Ellen	Republican Senior Professional Staff	7,500.00
Koren, Michael	Republican Professional Staff Member	6,666.67
Lesinski, James	Republican Counsel	5,833.33
Marin, Mark	Republican Director of Oversight	13,333.33
Nabity, Caroline	Republican Counsel	5,833.33
Rother, Mary Catherine	Republican Policy Director	11,666.67
Sanderson, Tyler	Republican Counsel	4,583.33
Scala, David	Republican Professional Staff Member	3,750.00
Smithwick, Kyle	Republican Counsel	5,833.33
Vance, Sarah	Republican Senior Professional Staff Member & Director of Outreach	10,833.33

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM DETAILEES JUNE 2019

NAME	DEPARTMENT	START DATE	END DATE
Sonsyrea Montgomery	Government Printing Office	2/4/2019	7/4/2019
Chloe Brown	Government Accountability Office	1/3/2019	2/19/2019
		3/12/2019	4/12/2019
		4/30/2019	5/28/2019
		5/29/2019	8/16/2019
Annie Myers	Department of Health and Human Services	4/30/2019	7/9/2019
Erinn Sauer	Government Accountability Office	4/23/2019	10/23/2019
Joshua Miller	Department of Housing and Urban Development	4/29/2019	10/29/2019
Alison Borcherding Arnold	Department of State	3/14/2019	3/14/2020
Jonathan Goodrich	Department of Heath and Human Services	5/28/2019	5/28/2020
Kenny Kraft	Department of Health and Human Services	6/11/2019	12/31/2019
ixim, ixiait	Department of Health and Human Services	0/11/2019	12/31/2019